Filed: 5/8/2019 4:06:17 PM WEQC

Isaac N. Sutphin (Wyo. State Bar No. 6-3711)
Jeffrey S. Pope (Wyo. State Bar No. 7-4859)
HOLLAND & HART LLP
2515 Warren Avenue, Suite 450
P.O. Box 1347
Cheyenne, WY 82003-1347
Telephone: (307) 778-4200
insutphin@hollandhart.com
jspope@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR CONTURA COAL WEST, LLC

## BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

IN THE MATTER OF PERMIT RENEWAL	)	OAH DOCKET NO. 19-004-220
APPLICATION OF	)	C103
CONTURA COAL WEST, LLC.: P20214;	)	DOCKET NO. DEQ/EQC 18-4803
	)	
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE	)	
APPLICATIONS FOR COAL MINE PERMIT	)	
TRANSFERS OF	)	
BLACKJEWEL, LLC.: PT0214 & PT0428	)	DOCKET NO. DEQ/EQC 18-4805
,	,	

## CONTURA COAL WEST, LLC'S ERRATA DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Pursuant to the Council's Order on Schedule and Chapter 2 § 18 of the Rules of Practice and Procedure, Contura Coal West, LLC (Contura), submits its Disclosure Statement for the upcoming May 15-16, 2019 hearing.

## **EXHIBITS**

The exhibits Contura intends to introduce at the hearing are listed on the table below:

Ex. No.	DESCRIPTION
CCW 1	2017/07/07 Uniform Agricultural Appraisal Report (CCW 0001-80)
CCW 2	Supplement to July 7, 2017 Appraisal Report (CCW 0107-125)
CCW 3	2018/01/18 Blackjewel Letter to DEQ (CCW 0089)
CCW 4	2018/08/29 Bond Acceptance - Belle Ayr (CCW 0090-91)
CCW 5	2018/08/29 Bond Acceptance - Eagle Butte (CCW 0092-93)
CCW 6	2018/10/03 AVS Report (CCW 0094-97)
CCW 7	2019/01/28 AVS Report (CCW 0098-102)
CCW 8	2018/10/05 DEQ Letter-Belle Ayr Technically Complete (CCW 0103-04)
CCW 9	2018/10/05 DEQ Letter-Eagle Butte Technically Complete (CCW 0105-06)

Contura also designates any admitted exhibits from other parties. Contura reserves the right to designate additional exhibits, necessary for impeachment or rebuttal.

DATED: May 8, 2019.

/s/ Jeffrey S. Pope

Isaac N. Sutphin (Wyo. State Bar No. 6-3711)
Jeffrey S. Pope (Wyo. State Bar No. 7-4859)
HOLLAND & HART LLP
2515 Warren Avenue, Suite 450
P.O. Box 1347
Cheyenne, WY 82003-1347
Telephone: (307) 778-4200
insutphin@hollandhart.com
jspope@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR CONTURA COAL WEST, LLC

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on May 8, 2019, I served the foregoing by placing a true and correct copy via E-mail to the following:

Wyoming Environmental Quality Council - (ORIGINAL) Attn: Joe Girardin 2300 Capitol Avenue Hathaway Building, Room 136 Cheyenne, WY 82002

James Kaste, Deputy Attorney General Wyoming Attorney General's Office Pioneer Building, 2nd Floor 2424 Pioneer Avenue Cheyenne, WY 82002 Attorney for DEO

Eric T. Frye General Counsel Blackjewel L.L.C. 1051 Main Street Milton, WV 25541 Eric.frye@blackjewel.us Attorney for Blackjewel Shannon Anderson
Powder River Basin Resource Council
934 N. Main Street
Sheridan, WY 82801
Attorney for Powder River Basic Resource
Council

Bernard Haggerty, Hearing Examiner State of Wyoming Office of Administrative Hearing 2020 Carey Avenue, Fifth Floor Cheyenne, WY 82002

/s/ Jeffrey S. Pope

12467363 v1